August 8

September 13

October

November 1
10

12

22

23-27

December 9
12-15
16

January 3
5

16
20-28
23
28

February 3
4

11

17

20

27

28

March 3-9
10
11
27

JUNIOR CALENDAR
2022-2023

(See principal page for up-to-date events and information.)

Fall Sports Begin
Pizza Party Welcome 12:30 pm / Schedule Pick-Up 1:00-2:30 pm
Opening Day of School — 8:30 am Assembly

Parent/Guardian Visiting Day

Grades 9-12 Mini-School — 7:00 pm

Blue and Gold Picnic — 6:15 pm; Pep Rally — 7:00 pm
Blue and Gold Weekend

Grade 11 Parent/Guardian Meeting — 7:00 pm

College Financial Aid Seminar for Parents/Guardians — 7:00 pm

Blue and Gold Dance — 8:30-11:00 pm

PSAT/NMSQT Test (administered at JBS) — 8 am / Junior Health Day
End of Preliminary Report Period

No School

Winter Sports Begin

College Night for Parents/Guardians — 7:00 pm
Practice ACT — 8:00 am - 12 pm

Dress-up Day

No School (Thanksgiving)

Final English Papers Due / Review Day
Final Exams
Make-Up Exams/End of First Semester Marking Period

Classes resume
Alumni College Fair (for students) — 6pm; College Counseling Program
(for students) — 7pm (Haertter Hall)

No School (MLK Day of Service)

THIMUN

Senior Parent/Guardian Meeting — 7:00 pm (Haertter Hall)
Summer Opportunities Fair (at Whitfield)

No School

All School Event

ACT (students must register themselves)

Grandparents Morning

No School

Spring Sports Begin

Grade-Level Programs; Curriculum Guides distributed to Juniors

Assigned Test Days by Subject

Spring Break Begins

SAT (students must register themselves)

Classes resume; Course selection for the following school year begins



April 1

15
24

May 1-12
2
6
9

25
26

May 30— June 2
June 3

5
10

Prom — 8 - 11:00 pm

Course selection ends

ACT (students must register themselves)

Four School College Fair (off campus) — 6:30 pm

Advanced Placement Exams (students must register in the fall)

School Closed

SAT (students must register themselves)

No Classes for Juniors (AP English Language and Composition Exam);
Junior Health Day

Final English Papers Due / Review Day

Field Day — 8:55 am; Yearbook Assembly

Final Exams
SAT (students must register themselves)

Make-Up Exams; Summer Application Workshop — 1-3:00 pm
ACT (students must register themselves)



