## JUNIOR CALENDAR 2022-2023

(See principal page for up-to-date events and information.)

August	8 16 25	Fall Sports Begin Pizza Party Welcome 12:30 pm / Schedule Pick-Up 1:00-2:30 pm Opening Day of School – 8:30 am Assembly
September	13 21 23 24	Parent/Guardian Visiting Day Grades 9-12 Mini-School – 7:00 pm Blue and Gold Picnic – 6:15 pm; Pep Rally – 7:00 pm Blue and Gold Weekend
October	3 6 8 12 14 14-17	Grade 11 Parent/Guardian Meeting – 7:00 pm College Financial Aid Seminar for Parents/Guardians – 7:00 pm Blue and Gold Dance – 8:30-11:00 pm PSAT/NMSQT Test (administered at JBS) – 8 am / Junior Health Day End of Preliminary Report Period No School
November	1 10 12 22 23-27	Winter Sports Begin College Night for Parents/Guardians – 7:00 pm Practice ACT – 8:00 am - 12 pm Dress-up Day No School (Thanksgiving)
December	9 12-15 16	Final English Papers Due / Review Day Final Exams Make-Up Exams/End of First Semester Marking Period
January	3 5 16 20-28 23 28	Classes resume Alumni College Fair (for students) – 6pm; College Counseling Program (for students) – 7pm (Haertter Hall) No School (MLK Day of Service) THIMUN Senior Parent/Guardian Meeting – 7:00 pm (Haertter Hall) Summer Opportunities Fair (at Whitfield)
February	3 4 11 17 20 27 28	No School All School Event ACT (students must register themselves) Grandparents Morning No School Spring Sports Begin Grade-Level Programs; Curriculum Guides distributed to Juniors
March	3-9 10 11 27	Assigned Test Days by Subject Spring Break Begins SAT (students must register themselves) Classes resume; Course selection for the following school year begins

April	1	Prom – 8 - 11:00 pm
	7	Course selection ends
	15	ACT (students must register themselves)
	24	Four School College Fair (off campus) – 6:30 pm
May	1-12	Advanced Placement Exams (students must register in the fall)
	2	School Closed
	6	SAT (students must register themselves)
	9	No Classes for Juniors (AP English Language and Composition Exam); Junior Health Day
	25	Final English Papers Due / Review Day
	26	Field Day – 8:55 am; Yearbook Assembly
May	30 – June 2	Final Exams
June	3 5 10	SAT (students must register themselves) Make-Up Exams; Summer Application Workshop – 1-3:00 pm
	10	ACT (students must register themselves)